

MACC 90 of 2019

Present: Sri. Sujit Kumar Jha.

Order no. 21

Dated 13-7.2023

P.O. is retired. I am in-charge of this court.

To day is fixed for P. hearing .

Petitioner is present by witness hazira.

O.P. files petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 05-9-23 for p. hearing.

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal

3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.

(In-charge)