

M.A.C.C.- 90 of 2019

Present: Shri Basant Sharma

Order no. 22

Dated 05 - 09 - 2023

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

O.P. is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 07.12. 2023 for P. hearing.

Sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.