

Present: Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)
M.A.C.C. 90 of 2019

Order No. 26
Dt.11.07.2024

Today the date is fixed for P. hearing as special chance.
Petitioner files hazira along with examination
of chief of P.W. No.1.

Petitioner(Witness) Sankar Mondal is examined and crossexamined
in full in and discharged.

During examination the C.C of formal F.I.R. is marked as Ext.1.

The C.C. of seizure list dt. 24.02.19 is marked as Ext.2.

The C.C. of charge sheet of chapra P.S. case no. 37/2019 dt.
10.02.19 is marked as Ext.3.

The C.C.of Insurance policy is marked as Ext.4.

The xerox copy of Aadhar Card is marked as Ext.5.

Some documents in original in respect of medical treatment at NRS
Medical College and Hospital are marked as Ext.6 (collectively).

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for further evedence.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 12.09.2024 for further evidence.

(D/C)

sd/-

M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar,Nadia