

Present: Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)

M.A.C.C. 90 of 2019
(CNR: WBND01-001334-2019)

Order No. 28
Dt.12.09.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

O.P. (Ins. Co.) files hazira.

Petitioner files hazira of two witnesses.

The P.W. no.2 namely S.M. Samusuaman is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination the the authorization Letter dated 11.09.2024 and the C.C.of final medical bill of Zodiac Medicare & Hospital in respect of Sankar Mondal are marked as Ext.7 and Ext. 8 (collectively).

The P.W. no.3 namely Sukamal Guha is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination the authorization Letter dated 11.09.2024 and the C.C.of Bed Head Ticket of Nadia District Hospital in respect of Sankar Mondal are marked as Ext.9 and Ext. 10 (collectively).

The evidence of petitioner is closed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 19.12.2024 for O.P.W.

(D/C)

sd/-

M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar,Nadia