

Present: Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar

M.A.C.C. 90 of 2019

(CNR: WBND01-001334-2019)

Order No. 30
Dt.05.04.2025

Today the date is fixed for O.P.W.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. No.2 (Ins. Co.) files an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed as last chance.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 23.07.2025 for O.P.W. as last chance.

(D/C)

sd/-

M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia